5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Features
• �Soldering BGA Device to adapter
subjects BGA to less thermal stress
than soldering BGA directly to a PCB
due to the adapter’s lower mass.

• Extraction tool (P/N 8125) is available separately.
• �Works with Extraction Slot Adapters.
How To Order
Footprint Dash #
If applicable*
1    M    H   S   XXX - 788  G   G
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
Terminal Type
Body Type
F - FR-4 (0.80 or 1.00mm pitch)
M - Molded LCP (1.00mm pitch)**
R - Molded LCP (1.27mm pitch)
**some sizes only available in FR-4
Number of Positions*
Select from Terminal options
G - Gold
G - Gold
Pitch
G = .050/(1.27mm)
H = .039/(1.00mm)
J = .0315/(0.80mm) Model Type
S = Standard Socket
SB = Extraction Socket (1.00mm and 1.27mm only)
*Select Footprint number online or
 submit device mechanical specs
- XX
Packaging Option
TR - Tape & Reel
For details relating to proprietary information protected by patents, see Pat. www.advanced.com/patents. Specifications subject to change without notice.  inch/(mm)
Tin/Lead: Type -636 Tin/Lead: Type -790 Tin/Lead: Type -716 Tin/Lead: Type -702
Lead-free: Type -819 Lead-free: Type -788 Lead-free: Type -816 Lead-free: Type -828
1.27mm pitch 1.00mm pitch 1.00mm pitch 0.80mm pitch
.024 Dia.
(0.61)
.105
(2.67) .09
(2.29)
.020 Dia.
(0.51)
.125
(3.18)
.030 Dia.
(0.76)
.117
(2.97)
.095
(2.41)
.024 Dia.
(0.61)
.105
(2.67) .088
(2.24)
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
BGA Data Book (Rev. 17-1) | Page 7
BGA Socket
Adapter Systems
Ball Grid Array (BGA) Adapter Sockets